

GAHC010211982022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/344/2022

BIKRAM JIT SAIKIA
S/O- SRI AMARJIT SAIKIA, R/O- TITABAR MAJGAON, P.O.- TITABAR, DIST.-
JORHAT, PIN- 785630, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1.THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI, PIN- 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 13 CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD NEW DELHI PIN- 110003.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
NES HEADQUARTERS
KASBA SALT LAKE SECTOR- III
KOLKATA PIN- 700107.

4:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL NEZ
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
NORTH EAST ZONE HEADQUARTERS
KASBA SALT LAKE SECTOR- III
KOLKATA WEST BENGAL PIN- 700107.

5:THE SENIOR COMMANDANT
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
CISF UNIT NPC KAIGA DIST.- KARWAR
KARNATAKA PIN- 581400.

6:THE COMMANDANT
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

GROUP HEADQUARTER IOC
NOONMATI GUWAHATI PIN- 781020

For the Appellant : Mr. N.K. Kalita, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Gogoi, Central Government Counsel.

– BEFORE –
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

26.06.2024
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Mr. N.K. Kalita, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned.

List this matter in the month of September, 2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant